Request for bondage activity (Shibari) and written personal liability, Waiver and absence of claim

Because I intend to perform a tying activity (to bind) of the Shibari type and/or all Bondage Shibari Other tying operation (aka: "The Activity") I turned to Goldie Sunshine (aka: "Shibari Artist") Please perform the activity on my own body, and I hereby declare as follows:

- 1 .Because I am over the age of 18 in a normal physical condition who I have chosen to participate in an activity of an intimate and / or sexual nature, and I take full responsibility for my body, my health, my physical and emotional well-being and my conscious desire to participate in activities on my body.
- 2. It is completely clear and known to me that the activity I want to be a partner in the meeting is an activity that involves considerable effort and risks that may even cause me damage, property and / or physical, and / or mental including injuries and even death and it is hereby clarified that I am not insured with any third party insurance.
- 3. I hereby declare that I am aware and have been informed that insurance companies do not recognize this activity and do not insure such activity and that the Shibari Artist is not insured for any activity on my body that I request her to do.
- 4. I declare that prior to the activity on my body and signing this request, I was given a safety briefing in which I was clarified, among other things, the risks involved in the activity and various safety highlights and the various injuries that may result from the activity and I declare that everything is true and I do not hide The Shibari trainer provides information that may harm me and / or sabotage during the activity, including my physical and / or mental and / or sexual condition.
- 5. I hereby declare that my health is normal and / or that I have undergone medical tests as required if necessary for activity on this type of body, by a certified physician and it is found that my health is normal, I am physically and medically qualified to perform the activity and I do not take medication and / Or substances of two consciousness, and that I did not drink alcohol and / or took any drug or substance of consciousness in the period before the meeting which may affect the activity during it and that I will not participate in the activity, if and to the extent that I will not be fully fit to perform it.
- 6. I understand that the activity on my body can be difficult and challenging both physically and mentally and that if I need these I have a sufficient amount of medication, and any other means required for me to function properly during and after the session.
- 7. In light of the above and my knowledge and acceptance of my absolute responsibility, I accept the full responsibility for any damage that will cause me during my activity in the meeting, and accordingly I alone will bear the full, direct and / or indirect results for any damage, to body and / or property , Loss or economic and / or health loss that will occur during the activity, according to which, after or in connection with it which will cause me and / or another person as a result of this activity, including in respect of the activity of others (acts or omissions), whether during the activity or not.

- 8. I hereby releases from all responsibility the Shibari Artist from 38 Talpiot St. in the city Ramat Gan and undertakes not to sue her and any of the owners of the apartment and / or the complex and / or any of the other participants with me, as far as they are (aka: "Activity of the Shibari Artist") And I completely absolve them of any liability and / or legal liability for any damage of any kind that may be caused to me, even if the damage is the result of poor accompaniment and / or guidance and / or instructions given to me during my stay at the meeting.
- 9. I am **interested / not interested** (circle) that the activity will be filmed for artistic and / or commercial purposes as stated in an irrevocable commitment attached as Appendix A to this agreement.
- 10. In relation to the above, I waive, a complete, final and absolute waiver, of any claim and / or right of action of any kind against the activity of the Shibari Artist, in respect of any damage / s that will cause me and / or cause to a third party As a result of my activities with the Shibari Artist and / or in connection with them. Being aware of all these risks, I voluntarily take on these risks and choose to carry out the activity.
- 11. I hereby undertake to indemnify the Shibari Artist and / or anyone on her behalf for any amount they will have to pay And / or in respect of any charge in which they will be charged in connection with damage which will be caused to me and / or which I will cause to a third party, including legal expenses and attorney's fees and including in respect of beneficiary claims and claims of various medical institutions, within 7 days at most, from Payment by the Shibari Artist and / or any of them or from the date of their debit, whichever is earlier.
- 12. I am aware that signing this waiver and disclaimer is a fundamental and primary condition for entry and fulfillment of my application for activity on my body, because without my aforesaid commitments and statements I would not have been allowed to be and participate in this activity on my body, and that I have read carefully And I signed it of my own free will.

And as evidence I stand by that I came signed:

Name & Last Name	ID number
Full Date (DD MM YYYY)	Cianatura
	Signature
Witness to sign	

Appendix A - Irrevocable Commitment

am the undersigned	
full name	
ID number	
Address	
(aka: "The Photographed")	
Following my signature and affidavit on a "request for binding action and a letter taking personal responsibility, waiver and absence of claims" from the Shibari coach attached to this agreement (aka: "The Request"), and further to my request in section 9 that the activity as defined in the application.	
I hereby declare and undertake as follows:	
The purpose of the photography is to promote the business of the Shibari Artist under the trade name 'Goldie Sunshine" (aka: "The Shibari Artist and/or Goldie") through the publication of the photography on various websites, including Goldie's websites, press and social media (aka: "The Advertising").	
I know and I agree that the activity will include visible faces and / or full nudity and / or partial nudity and I agree that the photographs will include, among other things, visible facial photographs and / or partial nude photographs and / or full naked photographs of my body.	
I know and I agree that the activity may be shared with another photographer.	
I declare that I am interested in being photographed of my own free will and I sign this document with a clear mind.	
I hereby irrevocably authorize the Shibari Artist to use the images as she freely wishes in any media and for any purpose, and I hereby irrevocably and completely waive any claim regarding my right to the images and / or intellectual property and undertake not to make a claim against the use of the images.	
I am aware that my commitment here is irrevocable.	
I hereby declare that I am aware that if I withdraw from my consent to the publication, I will have to act as follows: 1. A written message to the Shibari Artist requesting the removal of my photos.	
2. A payment of 2,000 NIS to the Shibari Artist for this action.	
I confirm and declare that it has been made clear to me that in any case, even if the above regarding removal takes place, it can happen that my photos will remain on the web forever and to the nature of the network, and in any case I confirm and know this and agree.	

The Photographed Signature _____